Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1.  Ordinance No. 2017/2018-189 of this Board, "Combined Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for 

Library Purposes for the Fiscal Year 2018-2019" is hereby incorporated by reference. 

Section 2.  A tax in the sum of FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

FIFTY ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($5,428,251) be and hereby is levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits 

of this District, in accordance with the Appropriation Ordinance previously enacted; said tax to be levied to defray the expenses 

and liabilities of this District for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019, for the specific objects and